12-15-99 09/445860 514 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 DEC 1992

<u>ATTO</u>	RNEY DOCKET NO P50670			
Form PT	O-1595 02 - 15 - 2	2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	1 LOGARE FIRM CONTRACT LIGHT BANK I	ARIA BURI 11888 ING 1881	Patent and Trademark Office	
	I 110000 1101 WARA ANDR HELL \$3311		IEET	
Commissioner of Patents. Please rec 101267613 of.				
Commiss	sioner of Patents. Please rec	Ŭ 1 <u>5</u>	.of.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies)	
	Jerry L. ADAMS and	SmithK	line Beecham Corporation	
	Ralph F. HALL		nklin Plaza	
	Raipii I . IIAEE	200 No	rth 16th Street	
Addition	nal names of conveying party(ies) attached?		lphia, PA 19103	
		1	States of America	
[ ] yes		o mea	States of America	
		Additional na [ ] yes [X]	me(s) and addresses attached?	
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:			
[X]	Assignment, please record and return [ ]	Merger		
	Security Agreement [ ]	Change of	Name	
	Other	change of	Traine	
Execution date of Assignment: 19 and 20 August 1998				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional Sheets attached? Yes X No			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US98/13808	В.	Patent No.(s) 09 - 445 860	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is  19 and 20 August 1998				
5.	Name and address of party to whom		al number of applications and	
	correspondence concerning documents should		nts involved _1 .	
	be mailed:	pate	ints involved 1.	
Dai	ra L. Dinner	7. Tota	al Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00	
	•	DI DI		
ICLAYBRO	uithKline Beecham Corporation 0000007 192570 09445860 rporate Intellectual Property - UW2220	i	se charge this fee to deposit	
p #	9:98 & 1539		ount No. <u>19-2570</u> .	
	ng of Prussia, PA 19406-0939		ioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
NH.	ig 01 F1ussia, FA 19400-0939		s under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may	
			this paper, or credit any overpayment, to count No. 19-2570.	
	DO NOT USE			
	DO NOT USE	IIIIS SI AC.		
9.	Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	11/1/2/10	• •		
Dara L. Dinner 15 December 1999				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
		iding cover s	heet, attachments and document: 3	
	1 oral married of pages men	AGILLE COVEL S	noor, arraemments and document. 2	

n:\dld\oa\us\50679\recasgn.doc

**PATENT REEL: 010542 FRAME: 0306**  Docket No.: P50679

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Jerry L ADAMS of 611 Forest Road, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, a citizen of United States of America: Ralph F HALL of 1311 Prospect Hill Road, Villanova, Pennsylvania 19085, a citizen of United States of America; have made an invention entitled:

"Novel Substituted Imidazole Compounde"

Novel Substituted Initiazote Compounds
for which on August 19, 20, 1998 we executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):
NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, we do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;
We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;
And we agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;
And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.
Signed at Upper Merion, Pennsylvania  Date: 1911 1998  Jerry L'ADAMS
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) ) ss.: County of Montgomery )
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jerry L ADAMS known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this
NOTARIAL SEAL ARLENE E. CANNON, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 21, 2001

**PATENT** REEL: 010542 FRAME: 0307

Signed at Upper Merion, Pennsylvania	ı	
Ren I Ther	Date: 41, 76, 1498	
Ralph F HALL		
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania		
)	SS.:	
County of Montgomery )		
the foregoing assignment and acknowl	y appeared Ralph F HALL known to me to be the person who executed ledged it to be his/her act and deed.	
Witness my hand and seal this	day of <u>Clugust</u> , 1998.	
	day of August, 1998.  (aline E (onnon)	
NOTARIAL SEAL ARLENE E. CANNON, Notar Upper Merion Twp., Montgome My Commission Expires May	y Public	

**RECORDED: 12/15/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010542 FRAME: 0308